KC110HR-4

04/2014

Ko1

01.01.00



Part Number

KC110HR-4

001

W21CSH0604

Part Name(English)
RUBBER TRACKS

Part Name(French)

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

N

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSH0645

ASSEMBLY UNDERCARRIAGE KC110

003

W21CSHO0002

Hydraulic valve

004

W21CSH0049

Cylinder

005

W21CSHO0603

Spring

006

W21CSHO605

Plate

007

W21CSH0628

idler support

008

W21CSH0672

idler KUBOTA GREY

009

W21CSH0673

Roller KUBOTA GREY

010

W21CSH0686

TRACK GUIDE UPPER KS1100/KC1

011

W21CSH0668

Sprocket wheel kubota grey

012

W21CSHO0674

Gear motor KUBOTA GREY

013

W21CSH0670

COVER MOTOR PROTECTION KC1

10

014

W21CSHO0685

RADIATOR GRATE KC110

RININININIOININIFPRP| PP -

01.01.00

Ko1

04/2014



KC110HR-4

02.01.00 K02 04/2014



KC110HR-4

001

Part Number
W21CSH0612

Part Name(English)
FOLDED REAR ENGINE MOUNT KS1100/KC110

Part Name(French)

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSH0614

ENGINE MOUNT FRONT LEFT KS1100/KC110

003

W21CSH0613

ENGINE MOUNT FRONT RIGHT KS1100/KC110

004

W21CSH0691

ANTI-VIBRATING |

005

W21CSH0017

STOP VIBRATION PLATFORM ON HINGE

006

W21CSH0088

WELDED ASSEMBLY PLATE KUBOTA GREY

007

W21CSH0022

STOP VIBRATION PLATFORM |

[Ny ' O] [Ny S (A

02.01.00

K02

04/2014



KC110HR-4

02.01.00 K02 04/2014



KC110HR-4

04/2014

K03

02.02.00



Part Number

KC110HR-4

001

W21CSHO0664

Part Name(English)
GRATE SIDE PUMP INSPECTION KS1100/KC110

Part Name(French)

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

[

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSHO0609

SIDE COVER ALTERNATOR KS1100/KC110

003

W21CSH0629

UPPER STRUCTURE KC110

004

W21CSHO0016

Oil level

005

W21CSH0020

Oil plug

006

W21CSH0639

Complete Hydraulic Oil Filter

007

W21CSHO704

Hydraulic Oil Filter CARTRIDGE

008

W21CSHO0606

UPPER COVER KC110/KS1100

009

W21CSHO0652

UPPER PLATE KS1100/KC110

010

W21CSH0080

KUBOTA PLASTIC OVAL LOGO

011

W21CSH0634

ENGINE COVER COMPLETE KS1100/KC110

012

W21CSH0692

Cable |

013

W21CSH0081

WASHER STOPPER PIN SMOOTH @ 5 mm

014

W21CSH0100

LATCH FOR CLOSING COVER |

015

W21CSHO076

DOOR LOCK FOR COMPLETE ENGINE COVER KC70

016

W21CSH0682

BENDED MATCHING PART COVER KS1100/KC110

017

W21CSHO0646

018

W21CSH0098

BENDED FOR LOOKING HANDLE THROTTLE

019

W21CSH0627

COMPLETE LEVER ACCELERATOR

020

W21CSH0074

USE AND MAINTENANCE BOX

021

W21CSH0632

THROTTLE CABLE WITH SLEEVE KS1100/KC110

022

W21CSHO0635

CLAMP FOR ACCELERATOR HS1102

023

W21CSH0636

REGISTER FOR TROTTHLE H51102|

024

W21CSH0626

BRACKET THROTTLE REGISTER KS1100/KC110

025

W21CSHO0078

HINGE FOR COMPLETE ENGINE COVER KC70

[ERY S IRy [YEEY EEY [FIEY Y RN RV N JE =N =V [ N] § S) gy iRy yiiy iRy iy Uiy gy FEEY gy FE

026

W21CSHO077

KEY FOR DOOR LOCK OF COMPLETE ENGINE COVER KC70

02.02.00

K03

04/2014



KC110HR-4

02.03.00 K04 04/2014



Part Number

KC110HR-4

001

W21CSHO0651

Part Name(English)
SUPPORT BRACKET BATTERY CUT KS1100/KC110

Part Name(French)

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSHO0647

HOLDER BATTERY-TANK KS1100/KC110

003

W21CSH0608

FOLDED HITCH MOUNT BATTERY KS1100/KC110

004

W21CSH0618

BATTERY FIXING FOLDED KS1100/KC110

005

W21CSH0617

ROD M8 MOUNTING BATTERY

006

W21CSH0671

Gas oil fuel pump

RN Rk~

007

W21CSH0684

RUBBER ADHESIVE PROTECTION

0

~

5

008

W21CSHO0654

TANK BRACKET KS1100/KC110

009

W21CSHO0631

FUEL TANK KS1100/KC110

010

W21CSH0621

DIESEL TANK CAP @60

011

W21CSH0644

LEVEL SENSOR

012

W21CSH0622

FILLING TANK FILTER DIESEL

[ Y = =

02.03.00

K04

04/2014



KC110HR-4

BWO1ET00

S || |
E;;i"/swmum BVO01200
—_a/ = BRODOS00

______._—i'h#,

BVONSTOD

BVONSTO0

BROOZ200

03.01.00

K05

04/2014



Part Number

KC110HR-4

001

W21CSH0243

Part Name(English)
FIXING PUMP WASHER

Part Name(French)

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

N

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSH0643

HYDRAULIC PISTON PUMP DOUBLE 12cc

003

W21CSH0640

HYDRAULIC PUMP-MOTOR COUPLING

004

W21CSHO0703

COVER FOR HYDRAULIC PUMP-MOTOR COUPLING

005

W21CSH0702

COUPLING KVE FOR HYDRAULIC PUMP-MOTOR COUPLING

006

W21CSH0615

EXHAUST KS1100/KC110

007

W21CSH0698

CLAMP @40 FOR EXHAUST

008

W21CSHO0607

FLANGE PUMP INLET KS1100/KC110 HOSE 1 "1/4

009

W21CSHO0616

COLLECTOR MUFFLER ENGINE-KS1100/KC110

010

W21CSH0625

HOSE WATER ENGINE COOLER KS1100/KC110 @22 L =180

011

W21CSH0624

HOSE WATER ENGINE COOLER KS1100/KC110 @22 L = 180

012

W21CSHO0653

MOUTH INTAKE AIR FILTER KS1100/KC110

013

W21CSH0619

SUCTION HOSE BETWEEN MOTOR AND FILTER KS1100/KC110

014

W21CSH0182

RADIATOR ANTIVIBRATION ELEMENT

015

W21CSH0623

EXPANSION TANK BRACKET KS1100/KC110

016

W21CSH0268

Water reservoir |

017

W21CSH0638

HYDRAULIC OIL-WATER HEAT EXCHANGER KS1100/KC110

018

W21CSH0610

UPPER FOLDED COOLER KS1100/KC110

[EY RN Y =Y V] [N iy [FIRY JURY [FIRY Ry [FEY Y Ay iRy yUEY i

03.01.00

K05

04/2014



KC110HR-4

04.01.00 K06 04/2014



KC110HR-4

001

Part Number
W21CSH0298

Part Name(English)
Rotary motor

Part Name(French)

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

[

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSH0642

Fifth wheel

003

W21CSHO0683

SPACER SUPPORT MOUNTING SKI

P KS1100/KC110

004

W21CSH0630

ASSEMBLY SKIP SUPPORT KC110

005

W21CSH0641

006

W21CSH0649

SECURITY LOCK SKIP KC110

007

W21CSH0294

PIN

008

W21CSH0620

PAD SKIP SUPPORT KS1100/KC110

009

W21CSH0648

SKIP KC110

010

W21CSH0650

PIN

011

W21CSHO0539

Pin drop

012

W21CSHO0355

Bush

013

W21CSHO705

CYLINDER SEAL KIT

014

W21CSHO0706

ROD CYLINDER BODY TIPPING KC110-KS1100 KUBOTA GREY

015

W21CSH0292

Bush

[y SRy Y N N ) YR [ O TSR Y JIRY N S =

04.01.00

K06

04/2014



KC110HR-4

RMOO1 100

RMOO1100

05.01.00

Ko7

04/2014



Part Number

KC110HR-4

001| W21CSHO0707

Part Name(English) Part Name(French)

RIGID PIPE FROM T3 DISTRIBUTOR TO EXHAUST MANIFOLD

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

[

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002 | W21CSHO0708

RIGID PIPE FROM T2 DISTRIBUTOR TO EXHAUST MANIFOLD

003 | W21CSHO0709

RIGID PIPE FROM T1 DISTRIBUTOR TO EXHAUST MANIFOLD

004 | W21CSH0025

Lever

005| W21CSH0026

Lever

006 | W21CSH0689

BYPASS PIPE FROM COOLER TO FILTER

007 | W21CSHO655

FLEXXIBLE PIPE FROM RADIATOR TO FILTER

008 | W21CSH0688

SUCTION PIPE |

009| W21CSHO0710

RIGID PIPE FROM EXHAUST MANIFOLD TO COOLER

010 W21CSH0611

HYDRAULIC EXHAUST MANIFOLD KS1100/KC110

[ERY TN =Y = =N § V) XUV) [

05.01.00

Ko7

04/2014



KC110HR-4

05.02.00 K08 04/2014



Part Number

KC110HR-4

001

W21CSHO675

Part Name(English) Part Name(French)
Pressure socket

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSHO0656

FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM GEAR PUMP TO DISTRIBUTOR

003

W21CSHO657

FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM FROM PISTON PUMP

004

W21CSH0637

5 ELEMENTS HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR FOR MINIDUMPER

005

W21CSH0660

FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM DISTRIBUTOR TO GEAR MOTOR RIGHT

006

W21CSH0662

FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM DISTRIBUTOR TO GEAR MOTOR LEFT

007

W21CSHO0658

FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM GEAR MOTOR LEFT TO OIL TANK

008

W21CSH0663

FLEXIBLE PIPE FROM GEAR MOTOR RIGHT TO OIL TANK

009

W21CSHO0661

FLEXIBLE PIPE PILOT FROM GEAR MOTOR RIGHT TO DISTRIBUTOR

010

W21CSHO0659

FLEXIBLE PIPE PILOT FROM GEAR MOTOR LEFT TO DISTRIBUTOR

011

W21CSHO0667

Fitting

012

W21CSH0699

FITTING 3/8 JIS 15L H.50

BN R RN RN - w

05.02.00

K08

04/2014



KC110HR-4

05.03.00 K09 04/2014



KC110HR-4

No Part Number Part Name(English) Part Name(French) Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French) Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs
001 | W21CSHO0665 [FLEXIBLE PIPE ROTATION 2
002 | W21CSHO669 [Retainer 3
003 | W21CSHO0666 |FLEXIBLE PIPE TIPPING 2
05.03.00 K09 04/2014



KC110HR-4

016

011

05.04.00

K10

04/2014



Part Number

KC110HR-4

001

W21CSHO0113

Part Name(English) Part Name(French)
KIT LEVER SUPPORT PROTECTED

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

[

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSHO0115

SWING CHECK VALVE KIT

003

W21CSHO0114

RECALL ROD KIT FOR HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR

004

W21CSH0749

CAP 3/8 "G ??FOR HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR

005

W21CSHO116

HYDRAULIC CONTROL KIT D9 FO12B AGG. B2 POS. FOR HYDRAULIC [

006

W21CSH0748

VALVE FOR HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR 150-A BAR FOR TRACK SECTIOQ

007

W21CSHO0742

PLUG KIT REPLACES THE VALVE |

008

W21CSH0120

ROD KIT FOR DISTRIBUTOR 5 COMPONENTS

009

W21CSH0711

RELIEF VALVE 150 BAR |

010

W21CSH0130

CAP FOR HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENT INPUT ON

011

W21CSH0712

INPUT ELEMENT HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR

012

W21CSHO0715

OPTIONAL ELEMENT FOR HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR

013

W21CSHO0714

ROTATION ELEMENT HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR

014

W21CSHO0743

DOUBLE SPEED HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR SECTION 'KC110/KS1100

015

W21CSHO0744

SECTION HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR RIGHT TRACK KC110/KS1100

016

W21CSHO0745

SECTION HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR LEFT TRACK KC110/KS1100

017

W21CSHO746

SEAL KIT HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR KC110/KS1100

018

W21CSHO0713

CAP KIT FOR HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR

019

W21CSHO0747

VALVE FOR HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR 15-A BAR FOR 2 SPEED SECTI(

[ERY [IRY YY) (RN UEY RN Y FIRY R [FERY YRR [N YR QUEy Ry Uy RN g

05.04.00

K10

04/2014



KC110HR-4

04/2014

K11

06.01.00



KC110HR-4

No Part Number Part Name(English) Part Name(French) Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French) Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

001 | W21CSHO633 [ELETTRICAL SYSTEM KS700 1

06.01.00 K11 04/2014



KC110HR-4

06.02.00 K12 04/2014



Part Number

KC110HR-4

001

W21CSH0721

Part Name(English) Part Name(French)
POSITIVE BATTERY CABLE KC110

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

[

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSH0718

NEGATIVE FRAME CABLE KC110

003

W21CSHO0717

NEGATIVE BATTERY CABLE KC110

004

W21CSH0406

Terminal cover BLACK FOR MARINE TERMINAL

005

W21CSHO0407

Terminal cover RED FOR MARINE TERMINAL

006

W21CSHO0601

NEGATIVE BATTERY TERMINAL AND SPEED REDUCER

007

W21CSHO600

POSITIVE BATTERY TERMINAL AND SPEED REDUCER

008

W21CSHO0156

Battery

009

W21CSH0481

BRAID SEZ.16MMQ L = 25

010

W21CSHO0732

2-WAY CONNECTOR YAZAKI P.F

[ERY RN IR [ iRy RN EEY [FEEY g

011

W21CSH0452

TERMINAL FEMALE FOR SMALL CABLE FOR CONNECTOR RELAY AND|

SN
w

012

W21CSHO0729

DT DEUTSCH CONNECTOR 2 WAY P.F.

013

W21CSHO0417

TERMINAL FEMALE MALE CONNECTOR CABLE 0.5-1

014

W21CSHO0727

HOLDER COMPLETE KIT MAXI FUSES

015

W21CSH0449

FUSE BLADE 40A |

016

W21CSH0469

CONNECTOR WITH FEMALE TERMINAL 4 VIE X11

017

W21CSHO0451

CONNECTOR 6 WAY HOLDERS-FEMALE TIMERS

018

W21CSHO0405

Acoustic alarm

019

W21CSHO0728

SUPPORT FOR relay AND FUSE

Rl Rl R, RN -

020

W21CSH0484

CONNECTOR HOLDER-FEMALE SINGLE BLACK 6.3

w
o

021

W21CSH0404

Battery cut-off device |

022

W21CSH0480

CONNECTOR FEMALE-HOLDER 1 WAY SERIES 110

023

W21CSH0483

Ferrule FEMALE FOR CONNECTOR SERIES 110

Rk~

06.02.00

K12

04/2014



KC110HR-4

06.03.00 K13 04/2014



KC110HR-4

001

Part Number
W21CSHO0739

Part Name(English) Part Name(French)
BOX FUSE HOLDER 4-WAY MERIT

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSHO716

Fuse 10A

003

W21CSH0448

Fuse 15A

004

W21CSHO0446

Fuse 5A

005

W21CSH0722

CONNECTOR SUPPORT FEMALE 14 WAYS WITH LOCKING

006

W21CSHO0720

CONNECTOR SUPPORT MALE 14 WAYS WITH LOCKING

007

W21CSHO0725

DELPHI rod MALE 2.8 MM 0.5-1 SEZ

008

W21CSHO0724

Rod MALE DELPHI 2.8 MM 1.5-2 SEZ, 5

009

W21CSHO730

Rod MALE DELPHI 2.8 MM 4 |

010

W21CSHO0719

CONTACT FEMALE DELPHI 2.8 MM 0.5-1 SEZ

011

W21CSHO0726

Rod FEMALE DELPHI 2.8 1.5-2.5 SEZ

012

W21CSHO0723

Rod FEMALE DELPHI 2.8 MM 4 |

013

W21CSH0478

HOUR COUNTER DIGITAL 64VDC IP67 9-PIN 2

014

W21CSHO0736

PANEL SCREEN PRINTED KS1100/KC110

015

W21CSHO0733

RED LIGHT WATER TEMPERATURE

016

W21CSHO0475

RED LIGHT BATTERY

017

W21CSHO0476

RED LIGHT OIL PRESSURE

018

W21CSHO0731

YELLOW LIGHT FUEL

019

W21CSHO734

YELLOW LIGHT GLOW

020

W21CSHO0738

IGNITION SWITCH ENGINE KC110/KS1100

021

W21CSHO0740

KEY FOR SWITCH HEATING ANTI-RESTART

022

W21CSHO0477

SWITCH PUSHBUTTON WITH RUBBER BLACK

023

W21CSHO0737

4-WAY CONNECTOR FOR IGNITION SWITCH ENGINE KC110/KS1100

024

W21CSHO0735

CONNECTOR 6 WAY SWITCH IGNITION ENGINE KC110/KS1100

025

W21CSH0468

LAMP 12 VOLT |

I S I Y I Y S Y S Y =Y =Y A=Y I N

06.03.00

K13

04/2014



KC110HR-4

07.01.00 K14 04/2014



Part Number

KC110HR-4

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

000

W21CSH0696

Part Name(English)
SAFETY DECALS KIT MINIDUMPER KC110 FIXED CARRIAGE

Part Name(French)

[

001

W21CSH0694

DECAL CONTROL KS1100/KC110 extendable VERSION L = 160X34 M

002

W21CSHO0131

Sticker

003

W21CSHO0134

Sticker

004

W21CSH0140

Sticker

005

W21CSHO0150

Sticker

006

W21CSHO0138

Sticker

007

W21CSHO0136

Sticker

008

W21CSHO0137

Sticker

009

W21CSH0141

Sticker

010

W21CSH0152

Sticker

011

W21CSHO0132

Sticker

012

W21CSH0145

Sticker

013

W21CSHO0151

Sticker

014

W21CSHO0139

Sticker

015

W21CSHO0143

Sticker

016

W21CSH0149

Sticker

017

W21CSH0144

Sticker

018

W21CSH0142

Sticker

019

W21CSHO0135

Sticker

020

W21CSHO0133

Sticker

021

W21CSHO0153

Sticker

022

W21CSHO0154

UTILIZE FROM ONLY THE CONTROL STATION

023

W21CSH0148

Sticker |

024

W21CSHO0695

DECAL WITH WHITE AND RED STRIPES L = 100X270 MM

025

W21CSHO0160

Sticker

026

W21CSH0159

STICKER GREASE POINTS @ 55

027

W21CSH0701

DECAL ANCHOR RING SHANK @ 50 BLUE

[UV] Y V) [YEEY RUV] (IR Y [ \S) Y [FIRY Y [} G} Y Ry iRy yEY | G) Iy iRy JiEY Uiy gy (V. R FTV) § O]

07.01.00

K14

04/2014



KC110HR-4

07.02.00 K15 04/2014



[\ [o)

Part Number

KC110HR-4

Part Name(English) Part Name(French) Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

000 | W21CSH0697 [COMMERCIAL DECALS KIT MINIDUMPER KC110 FIXED CARRIAGE | 1
001| W21CSHO106 |Sticker | 2
002 | W21CSH0693 [LOGO DECAL KC110HR-4 L = 290x50 MM 2

07.02.00 K15 04/2014



KC110H-4

No Part Number Part Name(English) Part Name(French) Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French) Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs
BD000300| W21CSH0544 |Hex Nut High PG UNI 5587 Cl 8 M 8 Z. white 11
BD000500| W21CSH0486 [High Self Locking Nut DIN 982 PG Cl 8 M 8 Z. white 43
BD000700| W21CSH0546 [Low Hex nut DIN 936 PG 6 Cl 04 M Z. white 1
BD000900| W21CSH0488 [High Self Locking Nut DIN 982 PG Cl 8 M6 Z. white 10
BD001100| W21CSH0489 [High Self Locking Nut DIN 982 PG Cl 8 M5 Z. white 1
BD001200| W21CSH0490 [High Self Locking Nut DIN 982 PG Cl 8 M4 Z. white 2
BD001500| W21CSH0492 |High Self Locking Nut DIN 982 PG Cl 8 M10 Z. white 9
BD001700| W21CSH0493 [Low Self-locking nut DIN 985 PG Cl 8 M8 Z. white 5
BD002500] W21CSH0547 |Hex Nut High PG UNI 5587 M 6 Cl 8 Z. white 2
BD002800| W21CSHO750 [Low Self-locking nut DIN 985 PG ClI 8 M 16 Z. white 12
BGO000500| W21CSHO0550 |Self-locking nut heavy Cl 6 GUP 30 x 1.5 Z white 3
BG000600| W21CSH0551 |Self-locking nut heavy Cl 6 GUP 20 x 1 Z. white 4
BR000200| W21CSHO0495 [Plain washer DIN 125-A HV100 D 4 Z. white 2
BR0O00400| W21CSHO0496 |Plain washer DIN 125-A HV100 D 6 Z. white 31
BRO00500( W21CSHO0497 [Plain washer DIN 125-A HV100 D 8 Z. white 90
BR0O00600| W21CSHO0498 |Plain washer DIN 125-A HV100 D 10 Z. white 29
BRO00700( W21CSHO553 [Plain washer DIN 125-A HV100 D 12 Z. white 4
BRO0O0800O| W21CSHO554 |Wide band and flat washer DIN 9021 HV1003d=D 10x30x2.5ZwW 4
BR001000| W21CSHO555 |Carpentry washer DIN 6916 HV 300 D 16 Z white 31
BR001400( W21CSH0499 |Wide band and flat washer DIN 9021 HV1003d=D5x15x1.2ZwH 3
BR0O01500( W21CSHO500 [Wide band and flat washer DIN 9021 HV1003d=D6x18x1.5ZwH 3
BR001600[ W21CSHO556 |Wide band and flat washer DIN 9021 HV1003d =D 8 x 24 x 2 Z. whi{ 8
BR002100f W21CSHO751 [Wide band and flat washer DIN 9021 HV1003d =D 16 x48 x4 Z. wh 12
BR002200| W21CSHO501 [Grower section. rect. sharp heavy UNI 9195 Stainless Springs D 8 Z.[} 4
BV000700 W21CSHO505 [Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 8 x 35 Z. white 7
BV000800[ W21CSHO506 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG CI 8.8 M 8 x 30 Z. white 1
BV000900| W21CSHO507 [Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 8 x 25 Z. white 17
BV001000[ W21CSHO508 |Screw DIN 912 PG Cl 8.8 M8 x 25 Z. white 5
BV001100( W21CSHO509 [Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 8 x 20 Z. white 2
BV001200[ W21CSHO0510 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG CI 8.8 M 8 x 16 Z. white 11
BV001300( W21CSHO752 [Screw DIN 912 PG Cl 8.8 M8 x 16 Z. white 5
BV001800( W21CSHO753 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG CI 8.8 M 6 x 30 Z. white 2
08.01.00 K16 04/2014



KC110H-4

No Part Number Part Name(English) Part Name(French) Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French) Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs
BV002000[ W21CSHO0561 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 6 x 12 Z. white 8

BV002400 W21CSHO0512 |Cross head screw DIN 7985 PG Cl 4.8 M 4 x 8 Z. white 6
BV002700( W21CSHO754 [screw DIN 7991 Cl 10.9 M 6 x 40 Z. white 4
BV002800( W21CSHO0513 [screw DIN 7991 Cl 10.9 M 6 x 25 Z. white 4
BV002900 W21CSHO0514 [Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 6 x 25 Z. white 3
2
9
5

BV003100 W21CSHO515 |screw DIN 7991 Cl 10.9 M 6 x 20 Z. white
BV003200 W21CSHO0516 [Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 6 x 20 Z. white
BV003400( W21CSHO0518 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 6 x 16 Z. white
BV003500( W21CSHO0519 screw I1SO 7380 Cl 10.9 M 6 x 16 Z. white 13
BV004100( W21CSHO563 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 5 x 16 Z. white 2
BV006400( W21CSHO567 [Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 10 x 30 Z. white 6
BV006500( W21CSHO0521 [Screw DIN 912 PG Cl 12.9 M 10 x 25 Geo 321 A 8
1
2

BV007200[ W21CSHO755 [Screw Partial Thread DIN 931 PG ClI 8.8 M 6 x 55 Z. white
BV009800 W21CSHO756 |Screw DIN 7985 Cl 4.8 M 4 x 12 |

BV010600 W21CSHO0523 [Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 8 x 22 Z. white 12
BV011800( W21CSHO575 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 8 x 40 Z. white 2
BV013500( W21CSHO757 [Screw DIN 912 Cl 12.9 M 12 x 50 Dac 320A 2
BV013700[ W21CSHO0525 [Screw DIN 912 Cl 12.9 M 8 x 30 Dac 320A 2

BV014600( W21CSHO758 |All PF thread hex head screw DIN 961 Cl 8.8 M 10 x 1,25 x 25 Z.Bian{ 14
BV015200{ W21CSHO0527 |Screw Partial Thread DIN 931 PG Cl 8.8 M 10 x 75 Z. white 2
BV015500( W21CSHO530|Screw DIN 912 Cl 12.9 M 5 x 20 GEOMET 321A 1
BV015700{ W21CSHO0532 |Hex socket screw ISO 7380 PG Cl 10.9 M 8 x 20 Z. white 7
4
2

BV017300[ W21CSH0589 [Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M12 x 30 Z. white
BV017600[ W21CSH0592 |Screw DIN 912 Cl 8.8 M6 x 25 GEOMET 321A

BV018200| W21CSHO759 [Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 10.9 M 16 x 70 Z. white 31
BV018300( W21CSHO760 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M5 x 10 Z. white 1
BV018400( W21CSHO761 [Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M10 x 16 Z. white 2
BV018500( W21CSHO762 [Screw DIN 912 Cl 8.8 M8 x 55 GEOMET 321A 2
BV018600( W21CSHO763 [Screw DIN 912 Cl 12.9 M10 x 30 GEOMET 321A 16
BV018700( W21CSHO764 [Screw DIN 912 Cl 12.9 M14 x 40 GEOMET 321A 2

08.01.00 K16 04/2014



[\ [o)

Part Number

KC110H-4

Part Name(English)

Part Name(French)

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English)

Remarks(French)

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

RN0OO0800

W21CSHO0177

FITTING END OF BODY 'AND SEAL 15L * 1/2 * K * GAS

(o]

RB000100

W21CSHO0687

NUT FOR OGIVA @ = 12 |

RD000100

W21CSHO0676

FITTING BODY A "T" EO F (DKOL) M-M-8L

RD000300

W21CSHO0677

FITTING BODY A "T" EO F (DKOL) M-M-12L

RD001100

W21CSH0678

FITTING BODY A "T" EO M-F (DKOL) M-10L

RN0O00100

W21CSHO0174

FITTING END OF BODY '. SEAL AND 8L * 3/8 GAS * K *

RN000200

W21CSHO0175

FITTING END OF BODY 'AND SEAL 12L * 3/8 GAS * K *

RN0O00400

W21CSHO176

FITTING END OF BODY 'AND SEAL 8L * 1/4 GAS * K *

RN001000

W21CSHO0365

FITTING END OF BODY 'AND SEAL 15L * 3/4 GAS * K *

RN001100

W21CSHO0679

FITTING END OF BODY 'AND SEAL 12L * 1/2 GAS * K *

RN001200

W21CSH0536

CONNECTOR BODY OF EXTR. SEAL AND 8L * 1/2 GAS

RN0O03000

W21CSH0680

CONNECTOR BODY OF EXTR. SEAL AND 22L * M26x1.5

RO000100

W21CSH0690

OGIVA FOR TUBE @ = 12 |

RS000400

W21CSHO0700

COLUMN CONNECTION M15L - 3/8 "GAS H = 50

RS000500

W21CSH0681

COLUMN CONNECTION M15L - 3/8 "GAS H =96

RT000300

W21CSH0380

MALE PLUG TE GAS 1/2 "FLARE 60 ° * K *

RININ|WO|N|WlwRlwlO|R|IW|R|W

08.02.00

K17

04/2014



